District

Barrington

ECSE Coordinators
Kristen Matthes

ECSE Coordinator Phone
401-247-3145

ECSE Coordinator Email

matthesk@barringtonschools.org

Notes

Bristol Warren Regional

Deana Dufficy

253-4000 x 8214

deana.dufficy@bwrsd.org

Burrillville

Dorothy Murray

401-568-1340 Ext. 3322

murrayd@bsd-ri.net

Central Falls

Antonio Martins

1-401-727-7720

martinsa@cfschools.net

Starting in the fall of 2025 our preschools will be
located at Charlestown Elementary School, 363

Chariho Lori Lambert 401-552-7059 lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us -
Carolina Back Road, Charlestown, R102813. 401-
364-7716, fax 401-633-7078

Coventry Joy Marshall 401-397-1976 x213 marshalljoy@coventryschools.net

Cranston Karen Igoe 401-270-8059 kigoe@cpsed.net

Cumberland Rachel Powell 401-405-0032 rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.org

East Greenwich Mary Sullivan (401) 398-1265 mary.sullivan@egsd.net

East Providence

Mylissa Moon

401-270-1777

mmoon@epschoolsri.com

Exeter /| West Greenwich

Robin Murphy

401-397-3771

robin_murphy@ewg .k12.ri.us

Foster Glocester

Julie LePain

401-647-7560

jlepain@northwestri.org

Highlander Charter

Grace Dormer

401-227-2600

gdormer@hc.school

Jamestown Jeana Calise 401-423-7020 calise jeana@jamestownschools.org
Johnston Cathy Alber 401-231-8790 ext. 2590 calber@johnstonschools.org

Lincoln Kathy McDonald 401-356-0799 mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org

Little Compton Mark Dufresne; Merig401-239-9758 mdufur@lcsd.k12.ri.us

Middletown Courtney Hancur 401-847-3916 chancur@mpsri.net

Narragansett Tracey Mccallig 401-792-9450 tmccallig@nssk12.org

New Shoreham (Block Islan

Karen MacBeth

kmacbeth@bischool.net

Newport

Tracey Hackley

401-842-1935

thackley@npsri.net

North Kingstown

Jackie DiLorenzo

401-398-8090

jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net

The PreK Program has moved to Davisville
Academy and Early Learning Center 50 east Court
NK

North Providence

Casey Ferrara

401-419-9018

ecdirector@npsd.k12.ri.us

North Smithfield

Jennifer Daigneault

401-765-2260 ext. 6204

jdaigneault@nsps.us

Pawtucket Christina McCormack401-729-6548 mccormackc@psdri.net
Portsmouth Lauren Buress 401-683-1650 ext. 5025 buressl@portsmouthschoolsri.org
Providence Mindy Mertz mindy.mertz@ppsd.org

RI School for the Deaf Mary Pendergast-SP|401-222-3525 mpendergast@rideaf.net
Scituate Julie LePain 401-647-7560 jlepain@northwestri.org
Smithfield Jennifer King 401-349-4350 jking@smithfield-ps.org

South Kingstown

Kim Carson / Jon Rapport

krothwellcarson@sksd-ri.net
jrapport@sksd-ri .net

**Both classrooms are atthe Pocasset School this

Tiverton Lindsay Jacobs 401-447-3913 ljacobs@tivertonschools.org year
Warwick Denise Ahern 401-921-0496 denise.ahern@warwickschools.org
West Warwick Sara Gaulin 401-825-6572 sgaulin@westwarwickpublicschools.com
Westerly Kelly Friedt 401-315-1500 ext2200 Kfriedt@westerly. K12.ri.us

401-768-3899 office / 401-
Woonsocket Heather Martley 597-5568 direct line hmartley@woonsocketschools.com

RIDE Agency

Meg Hassan

401-270-2889

margaret.nassan@ride.ri.gov
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